



## ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/DHR.26/2020 Complainant/ Appellant : Mr Guljar Hussain

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Block Elementary Education

Officer, Bilasipara, Dist - Dhubri-783348

Date of Hearing : 24-3-2021

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 24-3-2021

The appellant Mr Guljar Hussain is absent.

The SPIO, Block Elementary Education Officer, Bilasipara informs the Commission vide its letter no. BOB/RTI-7/2020-21/4206 dated 17/3/2021 that the sought for informations had already been furnished by the Headmaster, Ambari ME Madrassa to the appellant Mr Guljar Hussain. He also enclosed a copy of the letter seen to be written by Mr Gulhar Hussain whereby it is submitted that he has received the sought for informations from the Headmaster of Ambari ME Madrassa to his satisfaction.

Since the information has already been furnished by the SPIO and seen to have been received by the appellant, as such, the 2<sup>nd</sup> appeal which was received by the Commission on 14.10.2020 is disposed off.

Sd/(Kanak Ch. Sarma)
State Information Commissioner, Assam
Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ DHR.26/2020

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO of the office of Block Elementary Education Officer, Bilasipara, Dist .- Dhubri, Assam, Pin 783348 for information.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority, O/o the Block Elementary Education Officer, Bilasipara, Dist. Dhubri, Assam, Pin 783348 for information.
- 3. The appellant Mr Guljar Hussain, S/O Matior Rahman, Vill. No.2 Dalaneralga, P.O Makrijhora, Dist. Dhubri, Assam, Pin 783349 for information.
- 4. Computer section for uploading in the website
- 5. Office File
- 6. Order Book

Secretary & Registrar
Assam Information Commission

Dated: 24-3-2021